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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

APPLES: 	Canadian apples held in cold and common storage were, 
6,076,000 bushels, compared with 4,827,000 bushels last year. 

PEARS 	There were 53,000 bushels of Pears on hand on January 1, 
1962. 

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES: 

There were 5,258,000,26. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb0 and 
Under" while for "Over 1 lb." 

YA~ij,,oar

6tal  was 31,353,000 lb. 
The stocks of 	 in sulphur dioxLde or in benzoate of 

soda totalled 11,540,000 lb. 	ago they arnQunted to 9,555,000  lb. 
and last month 11,315,000 lb. \~~e liotal  of all  fruit, frozen and in pre-
servatives was 48,151,000 lb.ompared with 39 45,000 lb. last year 
and 50,649,000 lb. last month. 7. 

' 

. 	 VEGETAE3LLS 	Holdings of vegetables ref ,). 
Stocks of potatoes were N44 ,j 	hundredweight, as com- 

pared with 13,398,0OO h undredweight las 	... Stocks of onions were 
reported as 949,000 bushels as compared wit 1,408,000 bushels last year. 
Stocks of carrots amounted to 848,000  bushels as compared with 483,000 
bushels last year. Stocks of cabbage decreased to 101,000 bushels from 
104,000 bushels last year0 There were 27,000  crates of celery on hand. 
Last year at January 1 there were 28,000 crates. 

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE: 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 51,787,-
000 lb. compared with 49,383,000 lb. last year. There were 9,023,000 lb. 
of vegetables held in brine as against 7,855,000  lb. last year. 

JUTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 
he flta ontained in this report represent stock5 of fruit 

and vegetab1es fresh, frozen and in preservative, held by food processors 
cold storage, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of growers in 
certain areas of commercial production. Inventories of fresh fruit and 
vegetables are obtained through the inspection services of the Canada 
Department of Agriculture. 

/ See footnote on page five for information as to specific cities and 
areas included on stocks of potatoes and other vegetables. 
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2, 	 FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Jan0 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

Dec. 1, 1961 
Revised 

Jan0 1, 1961 

- thousand pounds 
CONTAINERS OVER 1 1b 

Apples 
Institutional ./ 1,939 1,186 1,454 
Reprocessing 144 185 801 
Pulp 21 251 380 

Institutional j/ 

TOTAL 2 0 083 1,622 2 9 635 
Blueberries 

2,735 2,805 1,698 
Reprocessing 1,236 1,798 1,483 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 23 

TOTAL 3,971 4,603 3,204 
Cherries 
Institutional )J 4,505 3,014 976 
Reprocessing 2,976 4,432 1,571 
Pulp 21 2/ 73 

TOTAL 7,481 7,44 2 2 620 
Citrus Fruits 
Instituation 	/ 321 295 28 
Reprocessing 43 14 
Pulp 728 819 554 

TOTAL 1,049 1,157 596 
Plume 
Institutional 1/ 90 106 33 
Reprocessing 693 634 336 
Pulp - - 84 

TOTAL 783 740 453 
Raspberries 
Instituational ./ 641 843 2,267 
Reprocessing 1 2100 1,418 1,000 
Pulp 21 1 107 

TOTAL 1,741 2 0 261 3,374 
Strawberries 
Institutional 	/ 3036 3,741 3,501 
Reprocessing 4,858 6,272 5,054 
Pulp 1 1 601 995 - 148 

TOTAL io,00i 11,008 8,703 
Other Fruits 
Institutional )./ 1 9 247 1,218 1,082 
Reprocessing 1,450 2,289 1,268 
Pulp 847 556 218 

TOTAL 3,544 4,063 2,568 
Reported - 30,653 
Estimated 700 
TOTAL 31353 32.900 24.153 

Containers over 1 lb0 up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, rest 
aurants, comps, hospitals, etc. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in t 1Other Fruits. 



FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORACIE 3. 
AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

S 
Jan. 1, 1962 Dec. 1, 1961 Jan. 1, 1961 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS 1 lb. and UNDER 

Apples 23 
Blueberries 1,281 1,370 148 
Cherries 25 26 28 
Citrus Fruit 347 330 409 
Plums - - - 

Raspberries 779 1,178 1,261 
Strawberries 2 9 198 3,029 3,021 
Other Fruit 528 501 447 

Reported 5,158 
Estimated 100 
TOTAL 5258 6.434 5.337 

FRUIT IN S02 OR BENZOATE 

Apples 1,415 1,254 1,728 
Blueberries V 13 18 
Cherries 1,597 1,641 857 
Citrus Fruit 610 619 717 5 	Plums 1,577 1,614 1,396 
Raspberries 1,404 1,355 1,053 
Strawberries 2,705 2,403 1,745 
Other Fruit 2.232 2416 204l 

TOTAL 	 11 , 50 	11.315 	 9.555 

SUMMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade )J 15,714 13,208 11,039 
Reprocessing 12,457 17,071 11,527 
Pulp 3,182 2,621 1.587 

TOTAL 31053 32,900 24,153 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 5,256 6,434 5,337 

In Preservatives 11,540 11,315 9,555 

GRAND TOTAL 48,151 50,649 39,045 



4 ,, 	APPLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 

Including holdings by commercial growers with 

comparative holdings for last year and last month 

CANADA 	Jan. 1, 1962 	Dec. 1, 1961 	Jan. 1, 1962 
Preliminary 	Revised 

(000 bushels) 

TOTAL 	Cold 	Common 	Total 

	

5385 	491 - 6076 	 8.016 	4 2 827 

Maritimes 660 356 1,016 1,512 594 
Quebec 1,134 27 1 0 161 1,464 1,036 
Ont.ario 2 9264 213 2,477 3,120 1393 
Manitoba 8 17 25 27 26 
Saskatchewan 7 8 15 16 16 
Alberta 1 27 28 29 25 
Br. Columbia 1,311 43 1,354 1,848 1,737 

CITIES 

Quebec 1 13 14 18 33 
Montreal 199 14 213 82 41 
Toronto 49 1 50 63 28 
Winnipeg 8 17 25 27 26 
Regina 1 5 6 7 0 
Saskatoon 6 1 7 7 7 

Calgary - 8 8 10 10 
Edmonton 1 19 20 19 
Vancouver J 19 38 57 40 23 

3/ 	Including New Westminstere 

P E A R S 

Jan. 1, 1962 Dec. 1, 1961 Jan. 1, 1961 
Preliminary Revised 

(000 bushels) 

CANADA 53 140 82 

Maritimes 
Quebec 13 9 20 
Ontario II 69 12 
Manitoba 4 3 3 
Saskatchewan 2 1 
Alberta 3 3 3 
Br. Columbia 22 54 43 

r 

I 



VEGETABLES IN COLD AND CO}tNON STORAGE 	5 
Including holdings by commercial growers in specified areas 

with comparative figes for last yea. 

Jan. 1, 	Jan 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Jan, 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 
1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 	Preliminary 

POTATOES 	ONIONS 	CARROTS 
-000cwt.- 	-000bu.- 	-000bu.- 

CANADA 15,447 13,898 949 1,408 848 483 

Maritimee 10,281 9.966 5 7 70 32 
(..zebec 615 673 128 193 110 9 
Ontario 2,839 2,035 773 1,172 630 405 
Manitoba 12 11 8 5 3 6 
Saskatchewan 40 83 4 5 2 3 
Alberta 945 658 33 43 5 
Br. Columbia 715 472 18 13 28 23 

CABBAGE CELERY 
- 000 bu. - - 000 crates - 

, Ja.ri.r 1, Jan. 1, Jan. 1, Jan. 1, 
1962 1961 1962 1961 

Preliminary Preliminary 

CANADA 101 104 27 28 

Maritimes 	30 	7 	 - 	- 
Quebec 	10 	7 	 13 	 6 
Ontario 	44 	61 	 8 	18 
Manitoba 	5 	4 	 2 	 1 
Saskatchewan 	2 	1 	 1 	- 
Alberta 	 5 	8 	 1 	 1 
Br. Columbia 	5 	16 	 2 	 2 

Maritimee 	Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of commer- 
cial production. 

Quebec 	Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and Producer stocks in these areas. 
Ontario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. 
Manitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumsden area only. 
Alberta 	Calgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 

areas. 
Br. Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

S 	production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Valley and Kamploops-Ash- 
croft inland. 



6 	FROZEN VEGETABLES IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

STATISTICS CANADA LBNARY 
BIBLIOTHEQUE STAT!STIQUE CANADA 

Jan0 1, 1962 	Dec. 1, 1961 
I   

1010653201 	
Preliminary 	Revi sed 

- thousand pounds - 

Jan0 1, 1961 
I 

FRCZEN 

Asparagus 
Beans Green 

Wax 
-Lima 

Corn 
Peas 
Other Vegetables 

Reported 
Estimated 
TOTAL FROZEN 

In Brine 

GRAND TOTAL 

239 291 
7,079 

810 ((3 

1,149 2,354 
9,662 10,299 

21,387 23,989 
11._413. 11.971 

51,737 
50 

5787 56.443 

	

9,023 	9 2 288 

	

60,810 	65,731 

255 
(6,767 
1,610 
8,036 

20,747 
11 , 968 

49.383 

7,855 

57,238 

I 


